

Media Contact

Katie Mitzner, director of public affairs at Brightline katie.mitzner@gobrightline.com
407.502.3587

RAILROAD CROSSING CLOSURE AT JENSEN BEACH BLVD. IN MARTIN COUNTY BEGINS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 14

ORLANDO (February 11, 2022) – Both railroad crossings at the roundabout on Jensen Beach Blvd. in Martin County will close at 6 a.m., Monday, February 14 and will remain closed until 6 p.m., Friday, March 11. Detour information is below.

The closure is necessary while Brightline completes railroad crossing upgrades as part of the Orlando extension project, connecting South Florida to Orlando International Airport. Motorists should proceed with extra caution through work zones and adhere to posted detour signs, speed limits and other signage. Additional railroad construction information can be found on the <u>Brightline website</u>.

Jensen Beach Vehicular Traffic – Railroad Crossing at Jensen Beach Blvd.

Full road closure 6 a.m., Monday, February 14 to 6 p.m., Friday, March 11.

Detour Information

Northbound:

• Jensen Beach Blvd. traffic wishing to continue north will be directed to travel north on Skyline Dr. to access Indian River Dr.

Southbound:

• Jensen Beach Blvd. traffic wishing to continue south will be directed to travel south on Savannah Rd. to NE Dixie Hwy., travel east on NE Dixie Hwy. through the roundabout to Palmer Ave. and travel east on Palmer Ave. to access Indian River Dr.

Jensen Beach Pedestrian Traffic – Railroad Crossing at Jensen Beach Blvd.

Full sidewalk closure, 6 a.m., Wednesday, February 16 to 6 p.m., Friday, March 11.

Detour Information

• Pedestrian access will be maintained directly adjacent to the north via a flagged temporary sidewalk and crossing. Pedestrians will be able to approach the roundabout from any outlet and then proceed to follow the orange pedestrian arrows.

About Brightline

Brightline is the only provider of modern, eco-friendly, high-speed rail service in America. The company currently operates between Miami, Fort Lauderdale and West Palm Beach in Florida and is scheduled to complete construction to the Orlando International Airport by the end of 2022. Brightline was recognized by Fast Company as one of the Most Innovative Companies in travel, offering a guest-first experience designed to reinvent train travel and take cars off the road. Brightline plans to bring its award-winning service to additional city pairs and congested corridors across the country that are too close to fly and too long to drive, with immediate plans to connect Las Vegas to Southern California. For more information, visit www.gobrightline.com and follow us on Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter.

###

Katie Mitzner | Director, Public Affairs

Brightline | 10705 Jeff Fuqua Blvd, Suite 4114 Orlando, FL 32827

C: 407.502.3587